

CS 417/24

BINDU DEVI Vs. CHANDRA BHAN MISHRA AND ANR.

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. D.N. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Both the defendants have been served on 27.01.2025.
Defendants seek time to file written statement. Let the same be filed
as per law.

List for completion of pleadings on 28.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.02.2025