

CS 417/24

BINDU DEVI Vs. CHANDRA BHAN MISHRA AND ANR.

16.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
D-1 in person.

Despite today being the last opportunity, plaintiff has not clarified in terms of order dated 08.08.2025 and seeks one more opportunity.

Subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be paid to D-1, final opportunity granted.

List on 29.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026